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Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the International Civil Aviation Organisation (ICAO) has recently conducted audit of Indira Gandhi International Airport and other airports in the country;

(b) if so, the outcome thereof;

(c) whether some deficiencies have been noticed in certain airports during the above audit;

(d) if so, the details thereof, airport - wise; and

(e) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to address these deficiencies?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a): Yes, Madam. International Civil Aviation Organisation (ICAO) undertakes Universal Security Audit Programme (USAP) to ensure compliance of its security standards in all 190 Contracting States, every five years. In India, the ICAO Team, undertook audit o f IGI Airport, Delhi in February,2011.

(b), (c), (d) & (e): The audit report of ICAO Team is a secret document and would officially be received within 60 days after audit.
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